ITEM NO.13 COURT NO.4 SECTION IX

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 3885-3887/2014

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/07/2013 in CA No. 46/2012 17/07/2013 in CA No. 47/2012 17/07/2013 in AA No. 16/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

ACB LTD Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAHARASHTRA STATE POWER GEN. CO. LTD&ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 3219/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 3385/2014 (With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 3578/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 3579/2014 (With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 3585/2014 (With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 3589/2014 (With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)  ${\tt SLP(C)}$  No. 3595/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 3597/2014 (With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 3598/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 3890-3892/2014 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 3893-3895/2014 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 3897-3899/2014 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 3901-3902/2014 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 3903-3904/2014 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 3905-3906/2014 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 3907-3908/2014 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 3909-3911/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 02/08/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Signature Not Verified

> T.R. Andhyanjina, Sr. Adv. Mr.

Digitally signed by SANJAY KUMAR

Date: 2016.08.02

15:56:34 IST

Reason:

Mr. P.H.Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. K. Raj, Adv.

Ritika Sethi, Adv. Ms.

M/s. Parekh & Co. For

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv. Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv. Ms. Neha Khandelwal, Adv. Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv. For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Juneja, Adv.

Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.

Mr. Vijendra Kasana, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jay Vijay Gandhi, Adv.

Ms. Abhina Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Jagriti Ahuja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List these matters before another Bench of which one of us (Hon'ble Uday Umesh Lalit, J.) is not a member, with the permission of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master (H. S. Parasher)
Court Master